Forman, N. Dak. January 6TH, 19L2. |

|

PURSUANT TO LAW, i
THE BoarD OF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEWR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE,/WITH ALL MEMBERS OF TH

i+ BOARD oRESENT.
i
THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

THE BOARD WAS CALLED TO ORDER By THE CounTy Aupitor, R. W. SarsTroMm.

!
!
i
|
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO BALLOT ON CHA1RMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE ENSUING YEAR. AFTER SEVERAL BALLOTY

:HAD BEEN TAKEN AND COMMISSIONER LOUDEN HAD RECEIVED A MAJORITY OF THE VOTES, A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED ANQ
lecarriED THAT H. C. LoupeNn BE £LECTED CHaIRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoARD AS READ.

Comm1ss1ONER WyUM MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF BUSINESS BE ADOPTED FOR THE ENSUING YEAR: |
FIRST, ROLL CALLj; SECOND, READING OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING; THIRD, AUDITING OF
iPusLic WeLFaRE BOARD BI1LLS; FOURTH, UNFINISHED BUSINESS; FIFTH, APPLICATIONS AND PETITIONS; SIXTH, BILLS]

| SEVENTH, MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS; EIGHT, ADJOURNMENT. |
k MoT1oN sECONDED By CommisstoNeER DAWSON AND SAME CARRIED.

f 1T was Moveo 8y ComMMtss1ONER ANDERSON THAT ComMIssioNER WyuM BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE GOMMISSION-
ER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
Commiss1onER DawsON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

I CoMMISS1ONER SAEWERT MOVED THAT £ACH COMMISSIONER BE APPOINTED ROAD AND BRiogE CoMMissionNER IN
{AND FOR H1S OWN DISTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO MIS ASSISTANCE OTHER COMMISSIONERS TO ACT WITH HIM WHEN
NECESSARY.

ComMMISSIONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A MoTion was Mape By Commissioner Wyum THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY
BY AUDITORS WARRANTS, ALL SALARIES AND CLERK HIRE AND JANITORS SALARIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, IO42, as rixen
}evy THE BoARD OR BYy LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT, ALSO ALL ORDERS PRESENTED 8y THE CounTy PusLic WeLrare Boaro TO BE
PA1D OUT OF THE Soctat Werrare Funp, ALSO ALL AMOUNTS DuUE THE STATE PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DAKOTA ANg|
THE RuraL ReHABILITATION CORPORATION OR ITS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY OF COLLEGTIONS MADE FOR LIVESTOCK
| FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS.
CoMM15S10NER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

! THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF THE COUNTY BoaRD oF HEALTH
il FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, I
|
17 was moveo By CoMMIss1ONER SAEWERT, SEconped B8y Commissioner Dawson, THAT F. G. Huesarp, M, D.j
BE APPOINTED SURERINTENDENT OF THE CounTy BoARD OF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
MoT10N CARRIED. ;

ComMM1sS10NER ANDERSON MOVED THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE CouNTY BoARD OF HEALTH
FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE FixED AT $300.00, SAME BEING THE MINIMUM AMOUNT THAT THE LAW ALLOWS, AND THAT THE
MILEAGE BE FIXED AT 5 CENTS PER MILE NECESSARILY TRAVELED.

CoMM1SS10NER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF INsaniTy Commiss)oNER.,

|

|

Commissioner Dawson moveo THat W. D. Lvie, .M, D., 8 aProINTED INSANITY COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM

OF TWO YEARS. !
CoMM1SS1ONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE rFoLLOWING SALES OF COUNTY PROPERTY WAS ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BOARD, THE 30 DAYS NOTICE
TO FORMER OWNERS HAVING BEEN MADE AS REQUIRED BY LAW!

EX oF SWE Sec. 8-131-57, souo To GusT Bock ForR $160.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.

Lot 13, sLock 6, ViLLage oF GwinNER, soLo To S. E. Lee rFor $5.00; TERMs CAsH. |

PeTe Stemieniewskt ano A, BeEreuMm, FSA SupERVISOR, CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO OPTION
oN THE NWE oF Sec. 3-130-54.

CLARENCE SHELTON MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO PURCHASE OF LAND IN SouTH WesT TownsHie.

ON MOTION THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR BIDS FOR THE
FURNISHING OF ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR |9k2, SAID B1IDS To BE OPENED AT || o'crLock, A. M., FEBRUARY
3rp, 1042,

A NUMBER OF DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD DURING THE DAV,

ON MOTi1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'crLock, P. M., TO 9 otcLock, a. M., JANUARY TTH, 1942, i
: ’ , 7 ’ > ' !




i
i
it

i
3

i PRIOR TO INSTITUTING LEVIES TO ENFORCE COLLECTIONS.

Commiss10NER SAEWERT.

Forman, N, Dak. January 7tH, 1942,

THe BoaRro ofF CounTy CoMMISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO AuDIT PusLic WeLraRe BoARD BiLLS.
S. M. THORFINNSON FILED H1S REPORT OF ACTIVITIES AS COUNTY AGENT FOR THE YEAR 1941,

SEVERAL DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY IN REGARD TO WPA, BRIDGE STEEL, DEED
FOR PATROL SHED, PURCHASE AND TRADE OF LANDS AND LIQUOR LICENSE MATTERS.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR SALE OF HARD L1QUOR FOR THE PERIOD
enoinGg June 30TH, 1942:

Roman WALDERA, ON anD OFF LOTS 20~21-22, Brock 8, ViLLage oF Vepa

KermtT R. JOHNSON, OFF NORTH HMALF OF LOT |, BLOCK 2, VILLAGE OF GWINNER.

On MoTiOoN THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF Decemeer, lth, IN THE AMOUNT OF $I.Ol3.6|.

On MoT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLOCK, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., Janvarvy 87TH, 1942,

Forman, N. Dak. January 8TtH, 1042,

THe Boarp oF County CommissionERrs MET, @URSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED.

THE SHERIFF FILED AND ANNUAL REPORT OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH SHOWED THE SUM
or $15,235.39 COLLECTED DURING THE veAar IQ41.

Rav Davis AappEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX DEED LANDS 1N SouTH WesT TownsHie.

THE SHERIFF AND DEPUTY REVIEWED WITH THE BoaRrD CERTAIN DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX ACCOUNTS
A NUMBER OF DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO H1GHWAY EQUIPMENT AND OTHER MATT-

On MoTION THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 ofcLock, p. M., T0 § o'crLoek, a. M., January 9TH, I942.

Forman, N. Dak. January OTH, 1042,

THe Boaro orF CounTy Commiss10NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THe BOARD PROCEEBED TO AUDIT TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY ACCOUNTS.
THE BOARD COMMENCED REVIEW OF UNGOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES,

CommissToNER WyuM INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION!

WHEREAS 1T 1S CONTRARY TO A SOUND LAND USE POLICY FOR SARGENT COUNTY THAT LAND BE CONCENTRATED
INTO HOLDINGS LARGER THAN FAMILY-TYPE UNITS, AND

WHEREAS APPLICATIONS FOR PURCHASE OF COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS ARE NOW PENDING, WHERE THE WOULD BE
OWNERS ARE OPERATING ACREAGE IN EXCESS OF SUCH A LAND USE POLICY, )

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT 1T BE THE DECLARED LAND USE POLICY OF SARGENT COUNTY THAT
ALL SUCH APPLICATIONS FOR PURCHASE OF COUNTY LANDS BE REJECTED AND DISAPPROVED HENCEFORTH, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THE CounTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ASCERTAIN AT TIME OF APALICAT|ON
FOR PURCHASE, THE AMOUNT OF LAND OWNED OR OPERATED"BY THE APPLICANT TOGETHER WITH THE USE INTENDED FOR THE
LAND TO BE PURCHASED.

ComMmisS1ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE.

On MoTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, e. M., TO 9 o'crock, A. M., January 12tH, t9h2,

Forman, N. Dak. Januarv 12, 1942,
THe Boaro oF County ComMMISS1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT

THE BOARD REVIEWED AAA PAYMENTS WHICH WERE RECEIVED JAN. |OTH, IN THE aMOunT oF $1,282.36, same
BEING CONSERVATION PAYMENTS FoR 1941 ON Tax DEED LANDS.

THE BOARD CONTINUED TO REVIEW AND CANCEL UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES.

A REPORT WAS FILED By SHERIFF A. B, CHRISTIANSEN WHICH SHOWED THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DELINQUENT
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID AS OF JanuaRy lst, 1942 as $54,312.57.

CoMMISS1ONER ANDERSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPT(ON!

WHEREAS 1N THE FUTURE THERE WitL BE NEED FOR AIRPORT SERVICES IN SARGENT County, aND

WHEREAS NO SUCH FACILITIES ARE EITHER AVAILABLE OR PENDING OEVELOPMENT AT THIS TIME, AND

WHEREAS SARGENT COUNTY NOW HOLDS TAX DEED TO A LOCATION THAT WILL SERVE REASONABLY WELL MUCH OF
THE COUNTY DUE TO ACCESS OF HIGHWAYS AS WELL AS BEING NEAR THE GEOGRAPHICAL CENTER OF THE GOUNTY, AND

WHEREAS unper CHApTER 118, 1935 SeEsston LAwWS, PROVISION 1S MADE FOR USE OF SUCH LANDS FOR PARK
PURPOSES,




BE T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT secTion 4, TownsHie 130, Range 56 18 SET ASIDE AND TRANSFERRED FOR
PARK PURPOSES, TO BE KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS THE SARGENT COuNTY AIRPORT PARK, AND THAT THE UNPAID TAXES
AGAINST SUCH LAND IS HEREBY CANCELLED AND THE LAND WITHDRAWN FROM THE LIST OF PROPERTY FOR SALE BY THE
Countv, aNnD
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE STATE'S ATTORNEY 1S HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO QUIET TITLE ON TME
LANDS INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION. i
THE MOT10N WAS SECONDED BY COMMISS1ONER SAEWERT AND CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE. b

SEVERAL DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO TAX COLLECTIONS, SALE OF REAL ESTATE
AND OTHER MATTERS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., To § o'cLock, A. M., JANuary 13TH, IolU2, !

Forman, N. Dak. January I37H, 1942,

THe Boarp oF County ComMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT WITH THE COUNTY TREASURER FOR THE QUARTER f
enping Decemeer 31sT, 19U}, AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS, JANUARY 1211, 1942, THE!
sum oF $115,326.35. !

ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO COM- |
PARE THE LEDGERS OF THE TREASURER AND AUDITOR. SAME BEING FOUND CORRECT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ON
MOTION ACCEPTED By THE BOARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED.

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE QUARTER EnDING Decemeer 3lst, 1941
AND FOUND THAT DURING THE SAID QUARTER, FEES HAD BEEN COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS! H

County Jubae $39.00 |
CLerk oF Court 99.50 |
Rec1sTeER oF Deeps 579.15 i
SHERIFF 101.10 ;
CouNTY AuDITOR 30.00 j

SUPER INTENDENT OF ScHooLs 3.00

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED
8y THE BoARD.

THe BoARD AUDITED RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING Decemser 3lst, 1941, ouring
THE ENTIRE DAY,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., JaNuarvy t4TH, 1942,

Forman, N. Dak. Januvarvy Ihrth, 1942,

Tre Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, SURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CommissyoneR WyuMm MOvVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE AN OPTION FOR PURCHASE WITH FUNDS LOANED BY THE
U. S. oF A, THROUGH FSA T0 PETER J. StEMIENIEWSKI AND ANGELINE SiemIENteEwsk! rFor THE NWE oF Sec. 3-130-54
FoR $6U0.00 To BE PAID IN ONE LUMP SUM, SAID OPTION TO BE EXERCISED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AND TO BE SUBJECT TO
LEASE IF NOT EXERCISED By ApriL |, [9L2.

ComMM1SS10NER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED. i

CommrssioneER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE BOARD ARPROVE AN OPTION FOR PURCHASE WITH FUNDS LOANED BY !
THE U. S. oF A. THROuGH FSA 1o MeLvin G. Gursvig ano Lvoia GuLsvig FOR THE SW% oF Sec. 18-129-5K FOR THE
sum oF $1,200.00 TO BE PAID IN ONE LUMP SUM, SAID OPTION TO BE EXERCISED WITHIN FOUR MONTHS AND TO BE SUB-
JECT TO EXISTING LEASE.

THE BOARD CONTINUED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DI1SBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 3|5T,

1941,

On MoTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., JanuarRv I5TH, 1g42, 1

Forman, N. Dak. January 157H, 1942,

THe Boaro oF CounTy CommissioneERs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

A reruno oF $38.80 ON TRUGK INSURANCE WAS RECEIVED FROM THE SARGENT COUNTY BANK, DUE TO CHANGE
OF POLICY COVERAGE,

THeE BOARD COMPLETED CHECKING RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE BALANCE IN THE Liquor Stamp Tax Funp oF $57!.6] TRANSFERRED TO
THE CounTy POOR FUND, SAME TO BE ADDED TO THE suM oF $5,082.17 TRANSFERREC BY THE BoarD JuLy 25TH, 1941,
AND TO BE USED TO REPLACE TAXES TO BE LEVIED ON REAL ESTATE FOR THE YEAR I10M1, N THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF

$5,653.78.

On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF COUNTY FUNDS!
From THE RoAD anD BRIDGE FUND TO THE PoOR Funo, $2,500.00
From THe Poor FunD TOo THE SocyaL WeLrare runo, 3,250.00

CoMm1sS1ONER WyuM MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF CHas. HerMaN FOR THE PURCHASE oF NWE oF Sec.
27-129-5%5 BE DISARPROVED AND REJECTED.
ComMM1sS1ONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

' ON MOTION THE cOUNTV TREASURER WAS AUTHORIZED TO CARRY A SUPPLY OF DEFENSE STAMPS IN VARIOUS
DENOMINATIONS FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE PUBLIC WHILE THE WAR EMERGENCY EX1STS,




ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED SALES OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY LANDS, THE 30 DAYS NOTICE TO FORMER
OWNERS HAVING BEEN COMPLETED AS REQUIRED BY LAW!

! NE% oF Sec. 11-129-58, soLo To CLkRence SHELTON ror $1,000.00; TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

PART oF OuTLoT E, AubiTors PraT, VitLage oF Havana, soLo To Rosa RicHaroson For $150.00; TerMs

ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS.

4 ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Novemser, 1941, N THe amounT or $5,773.30.

i THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRrD:

i War. No.

i 165673 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $84. 4o
16564  WiLLiam ArRMSTEAD, TRUCKING 95.69
16565 Harry T. PaTTEN, LABOR AND M!LEAGE 8.37

i 16566 Lours G. Ja@obzinski, LABOR 2.4

1 16567 Peter P. WaLoera, LABOR 2.%0
16568 Verna McPHaIL, CLERICAL WORK 40,00
16569 Heren |. KviLLingsTaD, sALARY As County NURsE 82.50

i 16570 AvLta Josewski, saLARY - ND SES 30.00

1 16571 ALTa Josewski, SALARY - FSA 35.00

i 16572 MviLLie O'Nerd, CLER1CAL WORK 50.00

" 16573 Geo. C. Dawson, Mowing WeEDS 8y CLarence ELL1BEE, APPLIED oN RENT OF COUNTY LaND 36.60

i 16574 ArTHUR RoBerTs, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 117.15

i 16575 Harry DenTon, LABOR 3.52

| 16576 A. B. CHRisTIANSEN, SHERIFF, LABOR, apPLIED ON Harrv DEnTONs Taxes 5.63

I 16577 Kennv Dav, ASSISTING VETERINARIAN 30.00

I 16578 Frep CHrisTeENsEN, TRUCK ING 103.77

I 16579 €. 0. HeaLre, TRUCK NG 167.08

116580 CrLiFForD SunpLIE, TRUCK I NG 95.53

ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCK I NG 6k, 85

Loute PHiLL1IPS, TRUCKING, ASSIGNED By ALMER ANDERSON 200.00

16583 K, W, BunT, MOWING WEEDS 27.90

I 1658l J. L. Beaver, RENT AND SUPPLIES 1.00

' 16585 RicHARD SAEweRT, CHECKING GRAVEL 105.60
Vernon Mever, SUPPLIES P14

C. J. HenniNng Swanson, OPERATING TRACTOR 40.80

George E. EricksoN, TRUCK I NG 111.58

Raven G. Ouson, OPERATING HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT AND EXPENSES 160.01

WitLiam Even, TRUCK I NG 251.09

WM. ScHmiTz, LABOR 16.67

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON WM, ScHMiTz! TAXES 18.28

ErnEsT WaLLock, LABOR 54,35

{ A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON ERNEST WALLOCKS TAXES B.Z}

' 16595 ErnesT Poootak, LABOR 20.65

, 16596 Bernarp RoserTs, LABOR 51.80

i 16597 Anoy McQuav, MAN AND TRACTOR 95.90

| |2598 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MAN'. AND TRACTOR, APPLIED ON ANDY McQuAvs TAxES Ig;‘g?

i 16599 WM., ArRmsTEAD, TRUCK ING .

16600 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRUCKING, APPLIED ON WM, ARMSTEADS TAXES ho.20
16601 RusseLL MarTIN, LABOR 101.50
16602 Soromon KemeeL, TRUCK NG 212.5%6
16603 Frank McFarLano, TRUCK I NG 269.35
16604 CarL ScHemer, TRUCK I NG 249, 37
16605 Gren Coreman, TRUCKING 159.40
16606 A. B. gHRISTIANSEN, SHERI1FF, TRUCKING, APPLIED ON GLEN CoLemans Taxes gg.l7
16607 Frank Rewak, TRUCK I NG 166.30
16608 Vernon Mever, TRUCKING, ASSIGNED BY FRrRAnk RewHak, 31.22
16609 Georege BRuNs, TRUCK I NG 197.29
16610 CrLiFForD McQuav, TRUCKING 223,30

i 16611 Motor VedicLe DEPARTMENT,TITLE rFOR COUNTY TRUCKS 2.00
16612 JoHn GroNnLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 122,40

Lawrence NoviTs, TRUCK I NG 62.84
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR Decemser ' 98.08
L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 41,50

[ 16616 Emiv FiaLa, HAULING COAL 26.40

| 16617 GeorcE MaHRER, CULTIVATION OF TREES FOR BOUNTY 11.00

i 16618 George C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMmissionER, JaN, 6 To 15 L5, o4

| 16619 H. C. Louben, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Dec. 11 To Jan. 15 68.40

H 16620 Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMmiIsSI1ONER, DEc. 22 anp Jan. 6 To 15 49,20

i 16621 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND M1LEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 17, 22 & Jan. 6 10 15 59.u45

I 16622 Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 9 10 29 & Jan. 6 1o 1§ 76.u4

i |662} H. C. Louben, SERVICES LEASING AND LOOKING AFTER COUNTY PROPERTY 3.60

h 16624  Anpy E. ANDERSON, LEASING AND LO®KING AFTER COUNTY PROPERTY 209.53

[ 16625 Geo. C. Dawson, LEASING AND LOOKING AFTER COUNTY PROPERTY 4l 80

i ISEEG S. F. SASWERT, LEASING AND SOOKING ASTER COUNTY PROPERTY I?g.gg

116627 osa B, Heine, exPENSES AS JuveniLe CommissioneER .

F 16628 Frovo Dawson, BALING WIRE 2.20

| 16629 NorTHwesTERN Bert TerepHone CO., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 128.45

i A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES - 240.96

| THompsoN Yarps, Inc., FormAN, suppLIES 1.60

| 16632 J. E. Davis, INSTALLING SOCKET 1.00

W. D. Lvee, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE IN CLAUS QUASTS INSANITY CASE 12.4%0
F. G. Husearo, M. O., EXAMINATION OF PRISONER IN JAIL 2.00
F. G. HUBBARDi M. D., SERVICES RENDERRED AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoaRD oF HeaLTH FOR Decemaer g.64
The Sargent County News, pusLisHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 32.02
Sarcent County News, LEGAL NOTICE .10
Town oF FormAN, WATER 10.82
THompson Yaros INc., LUMBER 3.22
C. A. WaLLocH Company, SUPPLIES .

ANDERSON GRAaIN & Fuer Comeany, coaL 184,56
J. W Bonp, SUPPLIES 1.80




)
i
i
|

|
War. No.
16643 Dr. R. G. MonTcOMERY, EXAMINATION OF CATTLE $5.00
1664t Farmers Unton O1L Co., SUPPLIES FOR GOURTHOUSE [ 1]
16645  PauL G. Kratg, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Decemser 31, 1941-118.52
16646  Snorr1 M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND ExPENSES as Countvy AgenT T 166.82
16648 0. H. KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, PO BOX RENT, FREIGHT, ETC.  192.90
16649  VincenT Bavo, TRANSCRIPTS OF cAses STaTe vs Steve PoviiTzki ano Rorano W. Lowne 17.85
16650 BrLi Hermer, TYPEWR! TER 17.50
16651 R. J. BerTing, CASH ADVANCED FOR DI1SCOUNTS ON CHECKS - 2.75
16652 Mrs. Anov P. CHRISTENSEN, WASHING FOR JAIL 3.00
16653 A. P. CHRISTENSEN, SANDING FLOORS 15.00
16654  HunTiINGTON LABORATORIES, ING., SUPPLIES FOR SANDER 14,82 .
16655 NoRTHERN ScHooL Sueerv Co., FLAGs 18.23 1
16656 West PusLisHing Company,  NW Reporter, voL. No. 299 AND INSTALLMENT ON CONTRACT 15.00 :
16657 Keystone Envetore Co., SUPPLIES 13.27 |
16658 THe PiErce Comeany, SUBPLIES 7413
16659 THe GLoseRGazeTte PrinTing Co., ASSESSMENT SUPPLIES 277.143
16660 THe GLoee-GazeTTe PrRinTing Co., suprLiES 161.70
16661 KugLErR AND Swanson, LABOR AND REPAJRS 8.21
16662 SarsenT County Bank, INSURANCE ON TRUCKS 3,85
16663 Farmers Unton Orn CoMpaNy, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS L3.47
16664  Farmers Union Orn CoMpANY, SUPPLIES FOR TRACTOR 171.86
16665 FarMers UNjoN O1L ComMPANY, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 19,28
16666 1. W, MginHARDT, LABOR AND SUPPLITS 24.25
16667 RuTLAND SHIPPING ASSOCIATION, GARAGE RENT FOR PATROL 60.00
16668 GameLe Store, CossweLL, SUPPLIES 2.98
16669 M. C. GuLsvig, MOWING WEEDS 16.80
16670 Joun HoisTao, MOWING WEEDS 16.20 |
16671 Orar ANDERSON, BURNING WEEDS 21.75 ¢
16672 A. B. CyrisTiANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT APPLIED ON Taxes OF MILNOR Haroware Company, 5.00
16673 Farmers Union Service Station, Rutiano, suepLics 15.73 .
16674 Orar W. Ouson, BLADING ROADS 7.50 |
16675 Sareent County Bank, PAYMENT ON TRUCK CONTRACTS 103,714
16676 Henry FecHT, BURNING WEEDS 8.00
16677 AnTon STocKsTAD, SUPPLIES 28.45
16678 J. K. Jomnson, SUPPLIES 1.50 !
16679 Texaco Sgrvice STaTiON, GAS AND OfL 3.30
16680 A. B. CHRiSTIANSEN SHERIFF, CUTTING WEEDS, APPLIED ON FRANK THomas JR.s' Taxes 5.85
16681  PusLic Werrare Boaro oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 290.25
16682 PusLic WeLrare BoaRp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN 317.25
16684 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FAIR PREMIUMS, APPLIED ON TAXES oF Logan Stanrey 69.85
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR DECEMBER, PA1D By AUDITORS WARRANTS |,795.09
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE suMm oF $88.55 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREDIT ON

RELIEF EXTENDED tN VARIOUS FORMS TO0 THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PA1D By THE PuBLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $1,287,39 !
SuBS1ISTENCE 1,538,79 i
CasH aip 981.u45
MiscELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 168.09
Meoicat Aip 2,612.47 ,
ToraL pavMeENTS $6,588.19

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boaro ano Soctal Weurare warrants Nos. 7088 To0 7308
INCLUSIVE 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

CounTy GENERAL $7,220. 14 :
Roao anp BRrioge 2,904.43

PooR 1,373.00 ;
MoTor VenicLe 432,70 i

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR NOveEMBER! |
i
i
|

THE QuAaRTERLY REPORT oF J. E. ELLsworRTH, JusTice oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING Decemesr 31sT,
'HAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro anp JusTice
FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $11.60.

|
i
|
i

THe BOARD REVIEWED 1TS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH CANGELE
ATION HAD BSEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY OR FOR THE!
REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR RCQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, SA1D CANCELLATION
BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH secTioN 2169, 1931 Session Laws.
ON MOT1ON DULY MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNTS OF DEL=
1NQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXBS CANCELLED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE CounTv:
A
TAXING DISTRICT: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED: :
BoweNn TownsHIP $138.33
BRAMPTON " 1884l
DenveR " 147.45
Dunear " 32.1
FormaN " 109.12
HarLw " 253.55
HarLEM " 17.57
HeERMAN " 70. 31
JacksoN " 126.86
KingsTON " 67.10
MarsoE " 63.36
M1 LNOR " 408.35
Ransom " 163.36
RuTLano " 180.26
SARGENT " 5429k
StHuman " 196.147
SoutH West " 248,83
Tavior " 65.46




Tewaukon TownsH e $333.86

VERNER i 87.93
Vivian i 87.00
Weser " '66.29
WHiTe Stone Hiwl 81.65
WiLLey n 100.35
City oF MiLNOR 982.00
Town oF ForMAN 183.86
ViLLage o CogsweLL SEERI
ViLLage oF Havana 90.38
Vitease oF RuTtuano 823.57
ViLrage oF Cavuca 34.95

TOTAL AMOUNT OF TAXES CaNceLLED $6,344 .45

ON MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'crLock, P. M., TO o'crock, a. M., Fesruary 3ro, 1942.
’ ’ » ,

| //7/ /// CHA1RMAN.
e L)

;i AuD 1 TOR.

VA7)

p .
( ATTEi:}(
=4

FormaN, N. Dax. Fesruarv 3ro, I9Y42.

THE Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE tN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.
THE BoarD PROCEEDED To AauDIT PusLic WeLrare Boaro siLLs.

SUPERINTENDENT oF ScHooLs, Paul G. Kraig, aPPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND FILED H1S NOTICE OF
APROINTMENT OF Mrs. RHooa BeLL STouT AS ACTING SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DURING HIS ABSENCE IN MILITARY
SERVICE.

CommissionER WyuM MOVED THAT THE APPOINTMENT OF RHODA BeiLL STOUT AS ACTING SUPERINTENDENT OF |
SCHOOLS DURING THE ABSENCE OF Paur G. KRA1G IN MILITARY SERVICE BE APPROVED AND RATIFIED, THE SALARY TO RE=|!
MAIN UNCHANGED.

Commis51ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE.

ComMissionER Dawson MOvED THAT THE oFFer oF J. W. McGinnts or $90.48 AS PAYMENT IN FULL OF DEL-
INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE vEARS 1931 To 1940 i1ncLustive, B8E ACCERTED.
COMMISSIONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR
AS ADVERTISED.
Bips HAD BEEN FILED By KN1GHT PRINTING COMPANV AND THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANV.

COMMISS|ONER ANDER%ON MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING SA1D ELECTION SUPPLIES BE AWARDED
TO THE GLOBE—GAZETTE PRINTING L'OMF’ANV, SAID COMPANY'S BID HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST.
Commissi1ONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO VIEW AND INSPECT COUNTY HiIGHWAYS A, E anp K 1N Jackson, SARGENT, SouTH
WesT anD BRAMPTON TOWNSHIPS AND ALSO VIEWED COUNTY PROPERTY IN SARGENT TOWNSHIP, RETURNING AT 4:30 o'cLock,
P, M.

On MoTioN THE CounTy AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR A BOOKKEEP ING MACHINE,
810s TO BE OpENED AT 10 o'cLock, A, M., MarcH 3rp, 1942,

On mMoTion THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE SALE OF ONE GRANARY,
18 Fr. x 24 Fr., LocaTeo oN THE NWE oF secTion 14=130-~57, TerMs casH. Bios To BE OpPENED AT 2 0'GLOCK, P. M.
MarcH 3rp, (942,

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO WPA, HiGHWAY MAINTENANGCE AND CONSTRUCT-
YON AND SUPPLIES.

On MoTioN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, e. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., feBruary Mrh, 1942,




Forman, N, Dak. Fesruary Uth, 19L2,

THE BoARD OF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WIiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
|
|

On MOTION EACH COMMISSIONER WAS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE WAJVERS ON COUNTY LANDS, IN HIS RESPECTIVE*

DISTRICT, WHERE SEED OR FUEL LOANS ARE REQUIRED BY TENANTS FROM THE FARM CREDIT ASSOCIATION.

ki

1

On MOTION A RELEASE OF CHATTEL MORTGAGE FOR FEED LOAN GIVEN BY MIKE SLABIK WAS AUTHORIZED, PAY- I

MENT HAVING BEEN MADE IN THE aMounT of $55.00, a satance oF $25.00 BEING EXTENDED UNTIL SepTemser lst, 1942)
|
‘\

WaLTer C. King, STaTe's ATTorney, Rosa Heine, JuveniLe Commissioner, A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHER(IFF!
ano L. R, KERLING, DEPUTY, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ALLEGED LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS AT GENESEO. i
Commiss1oNER WyUM MOVED THAT THE LI1QUOR LICENSE oF Roman WALDERA BE REVOKED FOR A PERIOD OF |
SIXTY DAYS DUE TO ALLEGED SALE OF LIQUOR TO MINORS AND THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED TO SERVE SUMM—;
ONS ON HIM TO THAT EFFECT IMMEDIATELY. !
CoMMISS10NER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

VARIOUS DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX DEED LANDS, TAXES AND HIGHWAY
MATTERS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., TO 9 o'crock, a. M., Fesruary 5TH, 1942, 4

Forman, N. Dak. Fesmruarvy HTH, 1942,

Tue Boarp OF COlINTV Comm1ssONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OoF JanuaRy, 1942, in THE amounT or $2,118.57.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF LEA THAYER FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR OFF
THE PREMISES DESCRIBED AS LOT 29, sLock 24, ViLLAGE oF BRAMPTON FOR THE PER1OD ENDING JunE 30TH, 1942, anp |
ORDERED L1CENSE I1SSUED.
|

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY PROPERTY, 30 DAYS NOTICE TO FORMER
OWNER HAV ING BEEN MADE!

NWE Sec. 27-129-55, soLo To Henrv ArNEsON FOR $2,000.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS., ;

SWE Sec. 10-129-58, sotp 7o CLark J. & J. G. LamporT ForR $320.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BAL~!
ANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. !

THe BoARD CONFERRED WiTH STATE's ATTORNEY King anp Roman WALDERA IN REGARD TO LIQUOR LAW V|OLA-
TIONS.

A MOTION WAS MADE By CoMMISSIONER DAWSON THAT THE ACTION OF THE BOARD REVOKING THE LIQUOR L1CE-
NSE OF RomaN WALDERA BE SUSPENDED FOR THE TIME BEING, PENDING HIS STRICT OBSERVANCE OF THE LAW aND COuNTY
ORDINANCES IN THE FUTURE; THIS ACTION BEING FOUND DES)IRABLE DUE TO H1S MISUNDERSTANDING OF CERTAIN REQUIRE-I
MENTS 1N THE COUNTY ORDINANGES AND ON HIS AFFIRMATION THAT NO FUTURE VIOLATIONS OF THESE REGULATIONS AND i
THE LAW WOULD BE ®ERMITTED; AND SUCH ACTION OF SUSPENDING REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE IS FURTHERMORE RECOMM-— |
ENDED Bv THE STATE's ATTORNEY. i

CoMm1SS1ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

1T was MoveD sy ComMissionerR SAEWERT THAT THE STATE's ATTORNEY BE INSTRUCTED TO PROCEED WITH
ACTION TO QUIET TITLE ON ALL COUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTY.

|
4
CommMiSSIONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.
|

i
|
CommissionER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE COST OF QUIETING TITLE BE ADDED TO EACH DESCRIPTION IN ADDITI*

ON TO THE APPRAISED VALUATION AND THAT THIS TITLE FEE BE CREDITED AND APPLIED TO THE COSTS INCURRED IN THE |
PROCESS . |
CoMM1ss 1ONER WYUM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. i

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF COUNTY FUNDS! h

From THE Roap anD BRIDGE FunD To THE Poor Funo $2,500.00
From THE Poor FUND TO THE Sociat WeLrare runp  2,250.00 i

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD!

War, No. i
16685 Kenny Dav, ASSISTING VETERINARIAN $16.50
16686 Harry T. PaTTEN, MILEAGE AND LAROR 9.10
16687 PeTeER P. WaLDERA, LABOR 2.40
16688 Louis G. Jagoobzinski, LABOR 2.4%0
16689 ARTHUR SpanDE, SERV1CES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 68.70
16690 ArTHUR Roserts, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 108.85
16601 RareH G. OLson, OPERATING MiGHWAY EQUIPMENT AND EXPENSES 133.29
16692 CLiFroro SunpLIE, TRUCKING 158.55
16693 Freo CHrisTENSEN, TRUCK I NG 277.73
16694  Frank Remak, TRUCK I NG 15.48
16695 ArTHUR Nockiesy, TRUCK NG 25.48
16696 Geo. A. PENNINGYON, TRUCK I NG 40.15
16697 Henry Dexter, LABOR 1.75
16698 RjcHARD SAEWERT, CHEGK ING GRAVEL 92.40
16699 Frank McFaRrLAND, TRUCKING 2434
16700 CarL MeiNHAROT, TRUCK I NG 26k .94
16701  Anpv McQuay, MAN~ AND TRACTOR 108.50
16702 Vern Mever, SUPPLIES 25.76
16703 Leo Larson, LABOR 8.40
16704 Bernaro Roserts, LABOR 5%.37
16705 RusseLL MarTIN, LABOR 66.85
16706 ErnesT PopoLak, LABOR 59.50

16707 McQuay & WarrLock, LABOR, ASSIGNED 8y ERnesT WaLLocH 10.00



i War. No.

J 16708 ErnesT WALLOCH, LABOR $3k4.27
! 16709 WirLyam Even, TRUCK I NG 239.40
i 16710 CarL ScHemes, TRUCK I NG 299.70
1 16711 Hewen 1. KywiLingsTao, saLARY AS COUNTY NURSE &2 .50
. 16712 MyLeie O'Nerw, CLERICAL WORK 52.00
£ 16713 Verna McPHaIL, CLER1CAL WORK 40,00
;16714 ALTa Josewski, SALARY - FSA 35.00
£ 16715 ALTA Josewski, saLaRy - ND SES 30.00
| 16716 Rosa B. Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER 39.47
i 16717 Geo. C. Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR USE TAX STAMP 2.09
S 16718 H. F. WaiTe, MOW{I NG WEEDS 5.00
) 16719 Harry PaTTEN, CASH ADVANCED FOR USE TAX STAMP 2.10
16720 A. F. SaewerT, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 16 1o Fes. § 39.25
16721 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 19 1o Fes. 5 46,23
1 16722 Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CommissioneRr, Jan. 28 & Fes., 371065 23.71
i 16723 H. C. Louoen, CASH ADVANCED & MILEAGE AND SERVICESAs Commisstoner Fes. 2 To 5 -29.34%
© 16724 Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Jan, 19 To Fes. 5 39.10
© 16725 F. G, Hussaro, M. D., SERVICES RENDERED TO PRISONER 2.00
. 16726 F. G. Hueearp, M. D., SALARY AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BOARD OF HEALTH AND EXPENSES 325.00
ﬂ 16727 A. B. CHrisTiIANSEN, SHERIFF,  MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 38.88
4 16728 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 29.25
16729 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 86.34
16730 WarTer C. King, MILEAGE, COUNTY CASES 6.20
i 16731 Snorri M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT - 1hg.23
! 16732 ExTension Funp, U_H Crus sueeLiES 22.62
: 16733 0. H. KasTner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, FREIGHT, EXPRESS, DRAvAGE, 181.79
% 16734 CoesweLL EnTererise, PRINTING 7.65
i 16735 THe SareenT CounTv News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 57.41
16736 THe GLoee-GazeTTe PrinTING Co. suppLIES 93.29
16737 THe Pierce Company, SUPPLIES 13 4o
16738 The Pierce Company, SUPPLIES 1.0}
16739 WesT PusLisHing Company, tt. S. C. A. cooe 20.00
16740 NorTHwesTERN Berl TevepHone Co., SERVICE FOR NURSE 3.06
16741 BiLL Herwmed, RIBAONS FOR TYPEWRITER AND CARBON PAPER 13.26
16742 THompson Yaros Inc., coaL 186.04
16743 THomeson Yarps Inc., coaL 16.93
16744 PauL M. PauLson, Co. Juose, Cass Co., copv oF proceesings, Mrs. Eunice McPharL 5.00
16745 EmiL Frava, HAUL ING COAL 28.80
16746 Wv. Hoseins, REPAIRS IN COURTHOUSE 1.50
16747 NorTHwWESTERN SHEET & IRon WoRKkS, RENTAL OF USED GRADER AND INTEREST u33.97
. 16748 Dakota 'racTor & EquirpMeENT CO. 2 MONTHS GRADER RENTAL 200.00
! 16749 Stanparo OiL Comeany, SUPPLIES 2,12
ﬁ 16750 lsackson MoTor Company, LABOR AND REPAIRS 10.05
. 16751 Farmers UnioN SErvice STaTion, SUPPLIES 6.25
. 16752 Farmers Uniton OiL Company, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 29.03
16753  JoHn GronLunD, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 126.80
16754 A. B. CHRIsTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT, APPLIED ON Taxes OF MiLNOR Haroware Company 5.00
16755 James ScHaniL, BLACKSMITH WORK 1.75
i 16756 Tue Stirum Gratn Comeany, coAL k.16
. 16757 ApeLsert Dievz, TRACTOR AND MAN 15.00
i 16758 CHas. KnuTson, MOWING WEEDS 13.80
. 16759 EarL BucHMILLER, SUPPLIES 10.50
! 16760 C. W. Cooper, SUPPLIES 4.50
i 16761 Texaco Service STaTiow, SUPPLIES 5.1t
1 16762 Farmers Unton OrL Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR TRACTOR 106.57
16763 Farmers Unton Ore Company, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 386.20
L6764  Jown Eprson, TRAILER 40.80
16765 J. P. Weser, BLACKSM1TH WORK 2.50
16766 SaraenT CounTy Bank, TRUCK RENTALS 103.29
| 16767 THompson Yarps Inc., SUPPLIES 10.58
16768 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NORTH DAKOTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 314,25

i

| 16769 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NOrTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 197.05
i COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR JANUARY, PAID 8Y AuD|ITORS WARRANTS 1,745.09
i

On MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM oF $53.30 DEODUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREOIT
ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS,

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY THE PusLicC WeLFaReE BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENSE  $6U6.09

SuBS ISTENCE 374,00
CasH AlD 968.50
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 18.52
ToTaL PAYMENTS $2,007.11

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boaro anp Sociar WeLrare warrants Nos. 7309 To
7377 INCLUSIVE 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION AppRoveD 8y THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR Decemser:

| CounTy GeENERAL $4,768.47
: Roap ano Brioge 2,450.40
; PooRr 925.46

i ON MoTton THE BoaRo abJouRNED AT 5130 o'cLock, e. M., To 9 o'clLock, a. M., MarcH 3ro, 192,

N B ol

ChatRMAN




